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×AØ 

 

Anne  Abbott 

UW-Stevens Point  
1901 Fourth Ave, UW-Stevens Point 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

aabbott@uwsp.edu 

Pete  Arntsen 

Senior Hydrologist, Sand Creek Consultants  
Box 218 
Amherst, WI    54406 

pete.arntsen@sand-creek.com 

Alan  Barrows 

Waukesha Co Land Conservation  
515 W Moreland Blvd 
Waukesha, WI    53188 

abarrows@waukeshacounty.gov 

×BØ 

 

Jennifer  Bergman 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
473 Griffith Ave 
WI Rapids, WI    54494 

jennifer.bergman@wisconsin.gov 

Robert  Bird 

Dodge Co. Land and Water Conservation 
Department  
127 E Oak St 
Juneau, WI    53039 
 

Chelsey  Blanke 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S. Webster St 
Madison, WI    53703 

chelsey.blanke@wisconsin.gov 

John  Bohonek 

Land and Water Conservation Department  
127 East Oak Street 
Juneau, WI    53039 

jbohonek@co.dodge.wi.us 

Stephanie  Boismenue 

Land and Water Conservation  
PO Box 400 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 

sboismenue@co.oneida.wi.us 
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Thomas  Boisvert 

Oneida County Land & Water Conservation  
Oneida County Courthouse,  
1 South Oneida Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 

tboisvert@co.oneida.wi.us 

Mariana  Brewster-Brown 

Superior Rivers Watershed Association  
PO Box 875 
Ashland, WI    54806 

mariana@superiorrivers.org 

Heidi  Bunk 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
141 NW Barstow Street Room 180 
Waukesha, WI    53188 

heidi.bunk@wi.gov 

Lisa  Burns 

Land and Water Conservatin Dept  
10 Fourth Ave 
Shell Lake, WI    54871 

lburns@co.washburn.wi.us 

 

×CØ 
Tim  Campbell 

UWEX, WISG, WDNR  
445 Henry Mall 
Madison, WI    53706 

tim.campbell@wisc.edu 

 

Stephen  Carpenter 

UW Madison Center for Limnology  
680 North Park Street, Rm 206 
Madison, WI    53706 

steve.carpenter@wisc.edu 

Peggy  Compton 

University of Wisconsin-Extension Water Action 
Volunteers  
1 University Plaza, 337 Gardner Hall 
Platteville, WI    53818 

peggy.compton@ces.uwex.edu 

Paul  Cunningham 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53703 

Paul.Cunningham@Wisconsin.gov 

 

×DØ 
Terry  Daulton 

Artist  
3310 N Kein Rd 
Mercer, WI    54547 

tdaulton@unac.com 

Bo  DeDeker 

UW-Stevens Point  
CPS Room 0411, 1901 Fourth Ave 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

bdedeker@uwsp.edu 
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Catherine  Dennison 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
107 Sutliff Ave. 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 

catherine.dennison@wisconsin.gov 

Jake  Dickmann 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53707 

Jacob.Dickmann@Wisconsin.gov 

Zac  Driscoll 

Milwaukee Riverkeeper  
1845 N Farwell Ave., #100 
Milwaukee, WI    53202 

zac@milwaukeeriverkeeper.org 

 

×EØ 
Eric  Edwards 

Adams County Lake Assoc.  
3317 East Parker Lake Rd 
Oxford, WI    53952 

Parkerlake.eric@gmail.com 

Michael  Engleson 

Wisconsin Lakes  
125 W Kohler St 
Sun Prairie, WI    53590 

mengleson@wisconsinlakes.org 

 

 

Kevin  Erb 

UW Extension  
2420 Nicolet Drive, Room ES 107 
Green Bay, WI    54311 
 
Kevin.erb@uwex.edu 

 

Cathie  Erickson 

Wisconsin  
Washburn Co. Lakes & Rivers Assoc.  
W550 Walter Rd 
Stone Lake, WI    54876 

CathieErickson@gmail.com 

 
 

×FØ 
Eric  Fehlhaber 

Sheboygan County Planning & Conservation 
Department  
508 New York Avenue 
Sheboygan, WI    53081 
 

Dave  Ferris 

Burnett County Land & Water Conservation  
7410 County Road K #109 
Siren, WI    54872 

dferris@burnettcounty.org 

Maureen  Ferry 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53703 

maureen.ferry@wisconsin.gov 
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×GØ 
Paul  Garrison 

Onterra, LLC  
815 Prosper Rd. 
De Pere, WI    54115 

pgarrison@onterra-eco.com 

Ken  Genskow 

UW-Madison/UW-Extension  
925 Bascom Mall, Rm 112 
Madison, WI    53706 

kgenskow@wisc.edu 

Patrick  Goggin 

UW Extension Lakes 
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 

Patrick.goggin@wisconsin.gov 

Steve  Greb 

UW-Aquatic Sciences Center  
1714 Labrador Rd. 
Oregon, WI    53575 

srgreb@wisc.edu 

 

×HØ 
Chris  Hamerla 

Golden Sands RC&#38;D Council, Inc.  
1100 Main St Suite 150 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

chris.hamerla@goldensandsrcd.org 

 

Emily  Harrington 

Clean Boats Clean Waters  
800 Algoma Blvd 
Oshkosh, WI    54901 

harringe@uwosh.edu 

Tony  Havranek 

WSB & Associates Inc. 
701 Xenia Ave S  #300 
Golden Valley, MN    55416 

ksach@wsbeng.com 

Catherine  Hein 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53707 

catherine.hein@wisconsin.gov 

Benjamin  Heussner 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
S91W39091 Hwy 59 
Eagle, WI    53119 

benjamin.heussner@wisconsin.gov 

Catherine  Higley 

Vilas County Land &; Water Conservation Dept  
330 Court St 
Eagle River, WI    54521 

cahigl@vilascountywi.gov 

Nick  Homan 

Lakescape Solutions LLC- Owner  
224 Forest St. 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

lakescapesolutions@yahoo.com 



2018 Wisconsin Lakes Partnership Convention & Water Action Volunteers Symposium Speakers List 

Tim  Hoyman 

Onterra, LLC  
815 Prosper St. 
De Pere, WI    54115 

thoyman@onterra-eco.com 

 

×JØ 
Tony  Janisch 

Superior Rivers Watershed Association  
PO Box 875 
Ashland, WI    54806 

janisch@superiorrivers.org 

Jeff  Janvrin 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
La Crosse, WI    54601 

jeff.janvrin@wisconsin.gov 

Ken  Justiniano 

Northern Graphics  
800 Reserve 
Minneapolis, MN    55404 

kenj@ngops.us 

 

×KØ 
Kenneth  Karol 

The New York Botanical Garden  
2900 Southern Boulevard Pfizer Lab 
Bronx, NY    10458 
 

kkarol@nybg.org  

Susan  Knight 

UW Trout Lake Station  
3110 Trout Lake Station Drive 
Boulder Junction, WI    54512 

seknight@wisc.edu 

Amanda  Koch 

WI Department of Health Services  
1 Wilson St. 
Madison, WI    53703 

amanda.koch@dhs.wi.gov 

Tom  Koepp 

Lake Pewaukee Sanitary District  
N38 W27291 Parkside Rd 
Pewaukee, WI    53072 

thkoepp@wi.rr.com 

Amy  Kretlow 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
1155 Pilgrim Rd 
Plymouth, WI    53073 

Amy.Kretlow@Wisconsin.gov 

John  Kubisiak 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
107 Sutliff Ave 
Rhinelander, WI    54501  
 

John.kubisiak@wisconsin.gov 

 

 

 

 

 



2018 Wisconsin Lakes Partnership Convention & Water Action Volunteers Symposium Speakers List 

×LØ 
Tom  Lager 

Trout Unlimited  
1700 Spring Hill CT 
Neenah, WI    54956 

tomkarinlager@gmail.com 

Gina  LaLiberte 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
2801 Progress Rd 
Madison, WI    53716 

gina.laliberte@wisconsin.gov 

Kris  Larsen 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
810 W Maple 
Spooner, WI    54801 

kris.larsen@wisconsin.gov 

Erica  LeMoine 

Northland College  
SOEI 2nd Floor, 1411 Ellis Ave 
Ashland, WI    54806 

elemoine@northland.edu 

Eva  Lewandowski 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI    53707 

eva.lewandowski@wisconsin.gov 

 

 

 

Tanya  Lourigan 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI    53711 

tanya.lourigan@wisconsin.gov 

Kay  Lutze 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
2220 Cty V 
Mishicot, WI    54228 

kay.lutze@wisconsin.gov 

×MØ 
Laura  MacFarland 

Trout Unlimited  
3116 Tremolo Trail 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 
 

Madeline  Magee 

University of Wisconsin, Center for Limnology  
149 Glen View Road 
Mount Horeb, WI    53572 

magee.madeliner@gmail.com 

Lynn  Markham 

Center for Land Use Education  
800 Reserve St. 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

lmarkham@uwsp.edu 

Charlie  Marks 

Green Lake Sanitary District  
N5295 Cty Rd TT 
Princeton, WI    54968 

glsd@glakesd.com 
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Cody  Mattison 

Environmental Services and Natural Resources, 
St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin  
24663 Angeline Ave 
Webster, WI    54893 

codym@stcroixtribalcenter.com 

Paul  McGinley 

UW-Extension  
800 Reserve Street 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

paul.mcginley@uwsp.edu 

Michael W.  Meyer 

NOVA Ecological Services  
11546 Harmony Lane 
Arbor Vitae, WI    54568 
 

Novaecologicalservices@outlook.com 
 

Alison  Mikulyuk 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S Webster 
Madison, WI    53707 

alison.mikulyuk@wisconsin.gov 

Nicholas  Miller 

The Nature Conservancy, 633 West Main Street 
Madison, WI    53703 

nmiller@tnc.org 

Michelle  Miller 

UW-Stevens Point  
1015 Reserve Street,  Room 050 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

mmiller@uwsp.edu 

Amanda  Minks 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S Webster St 
Madison, WI    53703 

amanda.minks@wisconsin.gov 

Dale  Mohr 

University of Wisconsin Extension  
301 East Washington 
Oconto, WI    54153 

dale.mohr@ces.uwex.edu 

Justin  Morris 

USDA’s Natural Resources Conservation Service  
8030 Excelsior Dr # 200 
Madison, WI    53717 

justin.morris@mt.usda.gov 

 

×NØ 
Michelle  Nault 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
2984 Shawano Ave. 
Green Bay, WI    54301 

michelle.nault@wisconsin.gov 

Patrick  Nehring 

UW Extension  
209 S St Marie 
Wautoma, WI    54892 

patrick.nehring@ces.uwex.edu 
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Brenda  Nordin 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
647 Lakeland Road 
Shawano, WI    54166 

brenda.nordin@wi.gov 

 

×OØ 
William  O'Connor 

Wheeler, Van Sickle & Anderson  
44 E Mifflin St. Suite 1000 
Madison, WI    53703 

woconnor@wheelerlaw.com 

Samantha  Oliver 

U.S. Geological Survey  
3713 Zwerg Dr 
Madison, WI    53705 

soliver@usgs.gov 

Samantha  Olsen 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53703 

Samantha.Olsen@Wisconsin.gov 

Eric  Olson 

UWEX Lakes  
800 Reserve St. 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

eolson@uwsp.edu 

 

 

Tom  Onofrey 

Planning, Zoning and Land Information 
Department  
PO Box 21 
Montello, WI    53949 

tonofrey@co.marquette.wi.us 

 

×PØ 
Whitney  Passint 

UW-Extension  
2420 Nicolet Dr. ES 307 
Green Bay, WI    54311 
 

Whitney.passint@uwex.edu 
 

Jerry (G.L.)  Pellett 

Kewaunee CARES  
718 Main St. 
Kewaunee, WI    54216 

gleepellett@gmail.com 

Mary Beth  Peranteau 

Wheeler, Van Sickle & Anderson  
44 E Mifflin St. Suite 1000 
Madison, WI    53703 

mperanteau@wheelerlaw.com 
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×RØ 
Ray  Reser 

Sand Creek Consultants  
151 Mill Street 
Amherst, WI    54406 

 
Dale  Rezabek 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700 
Oshkosh, WI    54901 
 

Dale.rezabeck@wisconsin.gov 
 

 

×SØ 
Rachel  Sabre 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
141 NW Barstow St, Room 180 
Waukesha, WI    53188 

rachel.sabre@wisconsin.gov 

Carroll  Schaal 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S. Webster Street, PO Box 7921 
Madison, WI    53707 

carroll.schaal@wisconsin.gov 

Jeanne  Scherer 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
UW Extension  
101 S Webster St 
Madison, WI    53703 

Jeanne.scherer@wisconsin.gov 

Carolyn  Scholl 

Land &Water Conservation Dept  
330 Court Street 
Eagle River, WI    54521 

cascho@vilascountywi.gov 

Nancy Sheehan 

Rock River Coalition  
2416 Gregory Street 
Madison, WI    53711 

nancy@rockrivercoalition.org 

Paul  Skawinski 

UW Extension Lakes  
800 Reserve Street 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 

pskawins@uwsp.edu 

Robin  Sleith 

The New York Botanical Garden  
Pfizer Lab 
2900 Southern Boulevard  
Bronx, NY    10458 

rsleith@nybg.org 

Jeff  Smudde 

NEW Water  
2231 N. Quincy Street 
Green Bay, WI    54302 

jsmudde@newwater.us 

Buzz  Sorge 

Buzz Sorge Consulting, LLC  
W18753 Chief Inn Road 
Osseo, WI    54758 

sorgfish@tcc.coop 
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Michelle  Staff 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53703 

Michelle.Staff@Wisconsin.gov 

John  Stauner 

James Lake Farms, Inc.  
PO Box 802 
Three Lakes, WI    54562 

jstauner@gmail.com 

Bradley  Steckart 

AIS Coordinator  
333 E Washington St, Suite 2300 
West Bend, WI    53095 

bradley.steckart@co.washington.wi.us 

Emily  Stewart 

Sheboygan County Planning & Conservation  
508 New York Avenue 
Sheboygan, WI    53081 

emily.stewart@sheboygancounty.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

×TØ 
Aaron  Thompson 

UW-Extension Center for Land Use Education  
800 Reserve Street 
Stevens Point, WI    54481 
 

Aaron.thompson@uwsp.edu 
 

Pamela  Toshner 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
810 West Maple Street 
Spooner, WI    54801 

pamela.toshner@wi.gov 

Nancy  Turyk 

6813 Madley Rd 
Amherst, WI    54406 

nancyturyk@gmail.com 

×VØ 
Joan  Voigt 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
N5871 State Highway 22 
Wild Rose, WI    54984 

Joan.Voigt@wisconsin.gov 
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×WØ 
Jay  Watson 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
2984 Shawano Ave. 
Green Bay, WI    54313 

jay.watson@wisconsin.gov 

Larry  Wawronowicz 

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa Indains  
PO Box 67 
Lac du Flambeau, WI    54538 
 

lwawronowicz@ldftribe.com 
 

J. Paul  White 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 South Webster Street 
Madison, WI    53703 
 

John.white@wisconsin.gov 
 

Sandy  Wickman 

UWEX Lakes 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, wi    54501 

sandra.wickman@wisconsin.gov 

Dennis  Wiese 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S. Webster St. 
Madison, WI    53707 

dennis.wiese@wisconsin.gov 

 

 

Tom  Wilda 

737 Redwood St 
Onalaska, WI    54659 

tom.wilda@gmail.com 

Jeremy  Williamson 

Polk County Land & Water  
100 Polk County Plaza Suite 150 
Balsam Lake, WI    54810 
 

jeremyw@co.polk.wi.us 
 

Max  Wolter 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
10220 State Highway 27 South 
Hayward, WI    54843 

Max.Wolter@Wisconsin.gov 

×ZØ 
Tom  Zagar 

Little Muskego Lake District  
W182S8200 Racine Ave 
Muskego, WI    53150 

lmldistrict@gmail.com 

Victoria  Ziegler 

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources  
101 S Webster St 
Madison, WI    53707 

victoria.ziegler@wisconsin.gov 

Gary  Zimmer 

Wisconsin County Forests Association  
3243 Golf Course Road P.O. Box 70 
Rhinelander, WI    54501 

wcfa2@grontier.com 


